

January 7, 2013

## **Matsuura Machinery USA**

Almost ten thousand (10,000) Matsuura machining centers have been installed to date in USA - the result of the forty years partnership between Matsuura Machinery Corporation, Japan, and Methods Machine Tools, Inc., USA

Effective April 1, 2013, Matsuura Machinery USA will become the master importer of Matsuura machining centers in USA. Through locally appointed dealers Matsuura USA will market and support existing and future users of Matsuura equipment. Matsuura Machinery USA's new 40,000 sq.ft. facility, located at 325 Randolph Ave., St.Paul, MN 55102, will open in the first quarter of 2013, and will include a large showroom and demonstration area, conference and training rooms, storage for machines, accessories and spare parts, administrative, service and engineering application support. A spindle repair facility is planned to be added before the end of 2013. This new Matsuura Technical Center will also house the USA headquarters for Matsuura Machinery USA, Inc., a fully owned subsidiary of Matsuura Machinery Corporation, Japan.

Existing, as well as future end users of Matsuura machining centers, may rest assured that, as in the past, they will receive timely and professional marketing and field support.

Dealers interested to represent Matsuura machining centers in their territory as of April 1, 2013, are invited to contact John Schwartz, President of Matsuura Machinery USA, phone: 651-289-9700.



Matsuura Machinery USA (image)

URL: http://www.matsuurausa.com